
Chatham (13-5,8-2 PAC) -vs- Westminster (PA) (13-6,8-2 PAC)
01/31/26 at Buzz Ridl Gymnasium, New Wilmington, PA

 
 

 
 
Chatham 66

Westminster (PA) 86

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 288
Site: Buzz Ridl Gymnasium, New Wilmington, PA
Referees: Rick Rhodes, Mark Shaw, Anthony  Court

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chatham 31 35 66
Westminster (PA) 52 34 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Pinkett,Diaun * 39 9-17 1-6 4-9 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 2 23
00 Vizenor,Drew * 27 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 3
35 TenBerge,Jake * 18 1-8 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 3
10 Callahan,Donovan * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 0 2
03 Genther,Zach * 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
01 Xavier,Lovenson 31 7-15 2-6 3-4 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 2 19
05 Fulmer,Easton 15 3-5 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 5 0 0 1 0 8
04 Norfleet IV,Sam 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 3 0 1 3
13 Bungart,Lasse 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Sager,Seth 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
06 Segarich,Robbie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bennis,Macky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 8-25 8-14 10-20 30 22 11 11 1 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 2-11   18.18% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 6-14   42.86% 7-12   58.33%
Total 25-60   41.7% 8-25   32.0% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Ryan,Nick * 38 9-19 4-7 5-5 7-6 13 2 0 1 0 1 27
05 Harrell,DJ * 32 8-9 1-2 0-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 0 17
22 Hergenrother,Mick * 32 3-5 2-4 5-7 0-7 7 4 3 3 0 1 13
13 Weir,Drew * 35 3-7 1-4 2-4 4-6 10 1 5 4 1 1 9
25 DePietro,Trey * 21 2-6 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 0 8
02 Stanley,Lucas 20 3-9 2-8 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 8
11 Kouros,Skevos 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
04 Hendershott,Jaxon 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
03 Carter Jr.,Jibri 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Siefke,Trevor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Rothwell,Alex 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-58 10-28 16-25 15-30 45 14 12 14 3 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-33   57.58% 6-15   40.00% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 11-25   44.00% 4-13   30.77% 8-13   61.54%
Total 30-58   51.7% 10-28   35.7% 16-25   64.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chatham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (PA)
19:42 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VIZENOR,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:23 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by TENBERGE,JAKE --

18:57 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,DJ
REBOUND DEF by TENBERGE,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 18:37 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by PINKETT,DIAUN 18:22

18:22 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by RYAN,NICK
18:22 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by RYAN,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by PINKETT,DIAUN 18:03 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by VIZENOR,DREW --

17:39 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DEPIETRO,TREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PINKETT,DIAUN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,DJ
17:19 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEPIETRO,TREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERGENROTHER,MICK
MISS 3PTR by TENBERGE,JAKE 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK
16:50 TURNOVER  by HERGENROTHER,MICK

STEAL  by PINKETT,DIAUN 16:50
GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:47 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by GENTHER,ZACH 16:28

16:28 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
16:28 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK

MISS LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 16:10
REBOUND OFF by PINKETT,DIAUN --
MISS 3PTR by VIZENOR,DREW 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
SUB OUT by GENTHER,ZACH 15:46
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 15:46
SUB IN by XAVIER,LOVENSON 15:46
SUB IN by NORFLEET IV,SAM 15:46

15:35 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,MICK
-- ASSIST  by WEIR,DREW

15:09 FOUL  by DEPIETRO,TREY
15:07 FOUL  by DEPIETRO,TREY
15:07 SUB OUT by DEPIETRO,TREY
15:07 SUB IN by KOUROS,SKEVOS

TURNOVER  by VIZENOR,DREW 15:04
15:04 STEAL  by RYAN,NICK

FOUL  by VIZENOR,DREW 15:04
14:47 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WEIR,DREW

-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by XAVIER,LOVENSON 14:24 11-14 H 3

13:58 MISS JUMPER by WEIR,DREW
REBOUND DEF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --
MISS 3PTR by VIZENOR,DREW 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,NICK
13:37 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,DJ

TURNOVER  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 13:26
13:26 STEAL  by WEIR,DREW
13:23 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEIR,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TENBERGE,JAKE(in the paint) 13:07
13:07 BLOCK  by KOUROS,SKEVOS

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:05 SUB OUT by KOUROS,SKEVOS



13:05 SUB IN by STANLEY,LUCAS
SUB OUT by NORFLEET IV,SAM 13:05
SUB IN by GENTHER,ZACH 13:05

12:45 11-18 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PINKETT,DIAUN 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK
12:17 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERGENROTHER,MICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:16
GOOD JUMPER by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 12:01 13-20 H 7

11:44 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK

11:40 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK

11:37 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 11:16
REBOUND OFF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --
MISS LAYUP by GENTHER,ZACH(in the paint) 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,NICK
11:04 MISS 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,MICK

REBOUND DEF by TENBERGE,JAKE --
SUB OUT by VIZENOR,DREW 10:57
SUB OUT by TENBERGE,JAKE 10:57
SUB IN by FULMER,EASTON 10:57
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 10:57
MISS 3PTR by XAVIER,LOVENSON 10:37
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN --

10:33 SUB OUT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
10:33 SUB IN by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON

GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 10:20 15-22 H 7
09:57 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEIR,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by XAVIER,LOVENSON 09:40 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by PINKETT,DIAUN --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by WEIR,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK

09:12 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,LUCAS

09:09 18-26 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by STANLEY,LUCAS(in the paint)
FOUL  by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 08:56
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 08:56
SUB OUT by GENTHER,ZACH 08:56
SUB IN by NORFLEET IV,SAM 08:56

08:44 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON
STEAL  by PINKETT,DIAUN 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:39 20-26 H 6

08:15 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,DJ
STEAL  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 08:15
GOOD LAYUP by FULMER,EASTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:10 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by NORFLEET IV,SAM --

07:57 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by WEIR,DREW

TURNOVER  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 07:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by HARRELL,DJ
07:45 SUB OUT by WEIR,DREW
07:45 SUB IN by HERGENROTHER,MICK
07:45 SUB IN by DEPIETRO,TREY

FOUL  by FULMER,EASTON 07:31
07:22 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS

-- ASSIST  by DEPIETRO,TREY



MISS LAYUP by NORFLEET IV,SAM(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DEPIETRO,TREY

07:04 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN --

07:01 FOUL  by RYAN,NICK
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 07:01
SUB IN by TENBERGE,JAKE 07:01
MISS LAYUP by TENBERGE,JAKE(in the paint) 06:42

06:42 BLOCK  by DEPIETRO,TREY
-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,LUCAS

06:37 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,NICK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HERGENROTHER,MICK

MISS JUMPER by FULMER,EASTON 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK

FOUL  by TENBERGE,JAKE 05:54
05:54 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by DEPIETRO,TREY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:54
05:54 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by DEPIETRO,TREY
05:54 SUB OUT by DEPIETRO,TREY
05:54 SUB IN by WEIR,DREW

TURNOVER  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 05:45
05:26 22-39 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by TENBERGE,JAKE 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK

04:52 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HERGENROTHER,MICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by XAVIER,LOVENSON 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by STANLEY,LUCAS
04:52 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON
04:52 SUB IN by HARRELL,DJ
04:52 SUB IN by KOUROS,SKEVOS

SUB OUT by NORFLEET IV,SAM 04:52
SUB OUT by FULMER,EASTON 04:52
SUB IN by VIZENOR,DREW 04:52
SUB IN by GENTHER,ZACH 04:52

04:52 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
GOOD JUMPER by XAVIER,LOVENSON 04:27 24-42 H 18

04:04 MISS 3PTR by WEIR,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 03:46 26-42 H 16

03:26 26-45 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,NICK
-- ASSIST  by KOUROS,SKEVOS

TURNOVER  by PINKETT,DIAUN 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by KOUROS,SKEVOS

FOUL  by TENBERGE,JAKE 03:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by RYAN,NICK
03:08 SUB IN by STANLEY,LUCAS
03:08 MISS FT by KOUROS,SKEVOS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 MISS FT by KOUROS,SKEVOS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by KOUROS,SKEVOS
03:05 26-47 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KOUROS,SKEVOS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by XAVIER,LOVENSON 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,DREW

02:27 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,DJ
SUB OUT by XAVIER,LOVENSON 02:27
SUB IN by FULMER,EASTON 02:27

02:11 FOUL  by HERGENROTHER,MICK
02:11 SUB OUT by KOUROS,SKEVOS
02:11 SUB IN by RYAN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by FULMER,EASTON(in the paint) 02:05 28-47 H 19
02:05 FOUL  by STANLEY,LUCAS



GOOD FT by FULMER,EASTON 02:05 29-47 H 18
01:48 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FULMER,EASTON 01:48
REBOUND DEF by FULMER,EASTON --
MISS LAYUP by TENBERGE,JAKE(in the paint) 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK
01:27 29-49 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)

FOUL  by PINKETT,DIAUN 01:27
01:27 MISS FT by HARRELL,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TENBERGE,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by GENTHER,ZACH 01:11

01:11 STEAL  by HERGENROTHER,MICK
01:07 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by FULMER,EASTON --
MISS 3PTR by GENTHER,ZACH 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TENBERGE,JAKE 00:54
SUB IN by BUNGART,LASSE 00:54

00:44 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by WEIR,DREW

FOUL  by FULMER,EASTON 00:39
00:39 29-50 H 21 GOOD FT by WEIR,DREW
00:39 MISS FT by WEIR,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK
00:24 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 00:09 31-52 H 21
00:09 FOUL  by HARRELL,DJ

MISS FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,DREW

00:03 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BUNGART,LASSE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chatham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (PA)
20:00 SUB OUT by STANLEY,LUCAS
20:00 SUB IN by DEPIETRO,TREY

SUB OUT by FULMER,EASTON 20:00
SUB OUT by BUNGART,LASSE 20:00
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by TENBERGE,JAKE 20:00

19:48 TURNOVER  by WEIR,DREW
MISS 3PTR by TENBERGE,JAKE 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,DJ
19:21 TURNOVER  by HERGENROTHER,MICK

STEAL  by VIZENOR,DREW 19:21
MISS 3PTR by GENTHER,ZACH 19:13
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by PINKETT,DIAUN 19:06
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TENBERGE,JAKE 18:55 34-52 H 18
ASSIST  by PINKETT,DIAUN --

18:31 34-54 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by GENTHER,ZACH 18:31
SUB OUT by GENTHER,ZACH 18:31
SUB IN by XAVIER,LOVENSON 18:31

18:31 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by RYAN,NICK
18:15 FOUL  by HERGENROTHER,MICK

MISS FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 18:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 18:14
REBOUND OFF by TENBERGE,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,DREW
17:58 34-58 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,NICK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WEIR,DREW
MISS JUMPER by TENBERGE,JAKE 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,DREW
17:18 MISS 3PTR by DEPIETRO,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK
17:13 34-60 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
17:02 FOUL  by HARRELL,DJ

MISS LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 16:52
-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,NICK

16:38 34-62 H 28 GOOD DUNK by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEPIETRO,TREY

MISS JUMPER by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 16:29
REBOUND OFF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --

16:27 FOUL  by DEPIETRO,TREY
GOOD FT by XAVIER,LOVENSON 16:27 35-62 H 27
SUB OUT by VIZENOR,DREW 16:27
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 16:27
SUB OUT by TENBERGE,JAKE 16:27
SUB IN by GENTHER,ZACH 16:27
SUB IN by NORFLEET IV,SAM 16:27
SUB IN by FULMER,EASTON 16:27
MISS FT by XAVIER,LOVENSON 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPIETRO,TREY
16:06 MISS LAYUP by DEPIETRO,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --
GOOD 3PTR by NORFLEET IV,SAM 15:47 38-62 H 24
ASSIST  by XAVIER,LOVENSON --

15:27 MISS 3PTR by DEPIETRO,TREY
REBOUND DEF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --
GOOD 3PTR by XAVIER,LOVENSON 15:03 41-62 H 21
ASSIST  by NORFLEET IV,SAM --
FOUL  by FULMER,EASTON 14:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38

14:38 SUB OUT by DEPIETRO,TREY
14:38 SUB IN by KOUROS,SKEVOS
14:20 TURNOVER  by KOUROS,SKEVOS

GOOD 3PTR by FULMER,EASTON(fastbreak) 14:14 44-62 H 18
ASSIST  by PINKETT,DIAUN --

13:51 TURNOVER  by WEIR,DREW
STEAL  by XAVIER,LOVENSON 13:51
MISS 3PTR by XAVIER,LOVENSON 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,DJ
13:17 TURNOVER  by HERGENROTHER,MICK

MISS JUMPER by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 13:01
13:01 BLOCK  by WEIR,DREW

REBOUND OFF by NORFLEET IV,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by NORFLEET IV,SAM(in the paint) 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,DREW
12:40 FOUL  by WEIR,DREW
12:40 TURNOVER  by WEIR,DREW
12:40 SUB OUT by KOUROS,SKEVOS
12:40 SUB IN by STANLEY,LUCAS
12:25 FOUL  by HERGENROTHER,MICK

GOOD FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 12:25 45-62 H 17
12:25 SUB OUT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
12:25 SUB IN by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON

MISS FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 12:25



-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,NICK
FOUL  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 11:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:46 45-64 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WEIR,DREW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FULMER,EASTON(in the paint) 11:32
REBOUND OFF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --
GOOD TIPIN by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 11:28 47-64 H 17
FOUL  by FULMER,EASTON 11:10

11:05 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,NICK
FOUL  by FULMER,EASTON 10:28
SUB OUT by FULMER,EASTON 10:28
SUB IN by VIZENOR,DREW 10:28

10:28 SUB OUT by HARRELL,DJ
10:28 SUB IN by HERGENROTHER,MICK
10:28 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by WEIR,DREW
10:28 MISS FT by WEIR,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by WEIR,DREW
10:05 TURNOVER  by WEIR,DREW

STEAL  by GENTHER,ZACH 10:05
TURNOVER  by XAVIER,LOVENSON 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by STANLEY,LUCAS
09:52 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:47 SUB OUT by WEIR,DREW
09:47 SUB IN by DEPIETRO,TREY
09:45 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by VIZENOR,DREW --
09:35 FOUL  by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON

GOOD FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 09:35 48-65 H 17
09:35 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOTT,JAXON
09:35 SUB IN by KOUROS,SKEVOS

SUB OUT by GENTHER,ZACH 09:35
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 09:35
GOOD FT by PINKETT,DIAUN 09:35 49-65 H 16

09:25 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by KOUROS,SKEVOS

FOUL  by XAVIER,LOVENSON 09:07
09:07 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by DEPIETRO,TREY
09:07 49-67 H 18 GOOD FT by DEPIETRO,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by VIZENOR,DREW(fastbreak) 09:02 52-67 H 15
ASSIST  by NORFLEET IV,SAM --
FOUL  by VIZENOR,DREW 08:39

08:39 MISS FT by STANLEY,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK

08:19 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,NICK

08:15 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by XAVIER,LOVENSON --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by STANLEY,LUCAS
08:04 SUB IN by HARRELL,DJ
07:41 MISS 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,MICK

REBOUND DEF by PINKETT,DIAUN --
07:34 FOUL  by RYAN,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
07:34 SUB OUT by KOUROS,SKEVOS
07:34 SUB IN by WEIR,DREW

GOOD FT by PINKETT,DIAUN(fastbreak) 07:34 53-67 H 14
MISS FT by PINKETT,DIAUN(fastbreak) 07:34



-- REBOUND DEF by WEIR,DREW
FOUL  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 07:06

07:06 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by RYAN,NICK
07:06 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by RYAN,NICK

FOUL  by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 07:00
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 07:00

06:34 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by WEIR,DREW

06:21 53-72 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,DJ
MISS 3PTR by PINKETT,DIAUN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPIETRO,TREY
05:46 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)

FOUL  by NORFLEET IV,SAM 05:46
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 05:46
SUB IN by GENTHER,ZACH 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by HARRELL,DJ
REBOUND DEF by VIZENOR,DREW --

05:35 FOUL  by HERGENROTHER,MICK
05:35 SUB OUT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
05:35 SUB IN by STANLEY,LUCAS

GOOD FT by XAVIER,LOVENSON 05:35 54-74 H 20
GOOD FT by XAVIER,LOVENSON 05:35 55-74 H 19
SUB OUT by GENTHER,ZACH 05:35
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 05:35

05:14 55-77 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,NICK
-- ASSIST  by WEIR,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(in the paint) 05:04 57-77 H 20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02

04:54 TURNOVER  by RYAN,NICK
STEAL  by XAVIER,LOVENSON 04:54
MISS 3PTR by PINKETT,DIAUN 04:50
REBOUND OFF by NORFLEET IV,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by XAVIER,LOVENSON 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,DJ
04:26 57-79 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by XAVIER,LOVENSON(in the paint) 04:14 59-79 H 20
03:49 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORFLEET IV,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,LUCAS
03:23 59-81 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,DJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by XAVIER,LOVENSON 03:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by HARRELL,DJ
03:04 SUB IN by HERGENROTHER,MICK

SUB OUT by NORFLEET IV,SAM 03:04
SUB IN by GENTHER,ZACH 03:04
FOUL  by VIZENOR,DREW 02:46

02:46 59-82 H 23 GOOD FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
02:46 59-83 H 24 GOOD FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK

MISS LAYUP by VIZENOR,DREW(in the paint) 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK

02:14 MISS LAYUP by DEPIETRO,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GENTHER,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by PINKETT,DIAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:08 61-83 H 22
ASSIST  by GENTHER,ZACH --

01:38 MISS 3PTR by WEIR,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by WEIR,DREW

01:17 61-86 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,MICK
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,DONOVAN 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,MICK



FOUL  by PINKETT,DIAUN 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by RYAN,NICK
00:46 SUB OUT by STANLEY,LUCAS
00:46 SUB OUT by WEIR,DREW
00:46 SUB OUT by DEPIETRO,TREY
00:46 SUB IN by CARTER JR.,JIBRI
00:46 SUB IN by SIEFKE,TREVOR
00:46 SUB IN by KOUROS,SKEVOS
00:46 SUB IN by ROTHWELL,ALEX

SUB OUT by VIZENOR,DREW 00:46
SUB OUT by XAVIER,LOVENSON 00:46
SUB OUT by PINKETT,DIAUN 00:46
SUB OUT by GENTHER,ZACH 00:46
SUB IN by SEGARICH,ROBBIE 00:46
SUB IN by BUNGART,LASSE 00:46
SUB IN by SAGER,SETH 00:46
SUB IN by BENNIS,MACKY 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by HERGENROTHER,MICK
REBOUND DEF by SAGER,SETH --
GOOD 3PTR by BUNGART,LASSE 00:33 64-86 H 22
ASSIST  by BENNIS,MACKY --

00:04 TURNOVER  by SIEFKE,TREVOR
STEAL  by SAGER,SETH 00:04
GOOD JUMPER by SAGER,SETH(fastbreak) 00:00 66-86 H 20


